[image: image1.png]The California State University






Project


Project No.


Contractor


Contract No.


Architect


Date


CONTRACT  CHANGE  ORDER  NO. 



Note:  Give complete description of work.  The documents supporting this Change Order, including any drawings and estimates of cost, are referenced hereon and made a part hereof. (Reference change proposal number, cost request bulletin number, field instruction number, change order request number, and any other documents as applicable. A copy of each shall be attached to the Trustees’ copy of this Change Order.)

	C

P

#
	C

R

B

#
	F

I

#
	C

O

R

#
	Uniformat Value
	Description
	Extra


	Credit
	Days

Ext.

	
	
	
	
	
	  Desiring to obtain an equitable settlement of all delay issues up to and including the completion of the 

, specifically through
phase, the Trustees and the Contractor agree that, by signing and executing this change order, the Contractor has been fully compensated for all impacts caused by delays of Trustees, Contractor, or any other cause, and the Trustees and Contractor agree to a revised completion date of 
.  Contractor agrees that the payment authorized by this change order is in full settlement of all delay claims, causes of action, and liability, based in whole or in part on delays, regardless of cause, which Contractor, any of its Subcontractors, suppliers, and the officers, agents, and employees of each of them may now have or may assert in the future against the State of California, the Trustees of the California State University, the University, the Architect, and the officers, employees, and agents of each of them arising out of or associated with the construction of the above-referenced project.

    It is understood and agreed that this release extends to all delay claims of every nature and kind whatsoever, known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected as described in the above paragraph.  Contractor expressly waives all rights under Section 1542 of the Civil Code of California, which reads: “A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor.”

    Except as expressly modified by this change order, all terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect.
	$0
	$0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Totals
	$0
	$0
	0

	I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budget funds are available for this encumbrance.

	



	
Accounting Officer  

 Date


	Approval Recommended





	Net Extra........$0
     or

	
ARCHITECT 

Date
	Net Credit.......$0

	Contractor Agreement
	

	The undersigned hereby agrees to the above-described amendment of the contract. 
	Calendar days time extended:  0

	



	Revised completion date:  

	(Legal firm name of Contractor)




	Copies to:



	
Signature  
Title
Date

  Note:  The Contractor's name shall be as listed on the contract.  All signatures must be signed in ink.

TRUSTEES’ Approval


approved ($0 to $20,000)
Title
Date
	••••••
	Construction Administrator

Contractor

Architect/Engineer

University

CSU Accounting

Project Manager or 

 Construction Inspector

	
approved ($20,001 to $100,000)
Title
Date
	
	

	
approved ($100,001 +)
Title
Date
	
	




Construction Mgmt.


703.04.M  •   1/09

[image: image1.png]_1218529199.bin

